
g740 TRE NEW 'ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 7'5 

REGISTER 011 LICENSES ISSUlliD UNDER THE LAND AGlliNTS AcT, 1921-22-oonUnued: 

2281 

4517 

4568 
3407 
4760 

892 
3881 
4356 

4496 

3112 
2388 

2089 
4508 

4754 
4212 
3954 
3978 

433 
2687 
3406 

141 

. 4431 
4499 

4201 
4425 

3852 
4516 

NameofU-. 

Sansom, Ronald Willie.m 

Shanaghan, James Glad; 
stone 

Slee, Wilfred Thomas 
Smalley, Arthur Emest .. 
Officer, Bertram M&rshe.11. 

Stanton,, Arthur Edward 
Stephenson, Henry 
Stewart, Sa.rah Ann 

Dunne, Martin Savory 

Taylor, Percy James 
Thome.s, Edith 

Trewby, Norman 
Trowern, Thomas George 

Tucker; Francis Hugh 
Varcoe, Riche.rd Grose .. 
Vickers, Benjamin Slater 
Wakelin, Walter 
Walden, Thome.s Henry 
Ward, Frederick 
Ware, Alfred .. 
Waters, John Biggar 

Webb, Albert Edward 
Lambert, Francis Oliver .. 

Bruere, Robert Arthur .. 
Samson, John Mc}'arlane 

Williams, Harold James .. 
Willie.ms, Richard 

4491 I Wilson, John Henry 

2689 James, Arthur 

Name of Finn (If any) of 
whlcb I,J,qensoe lu 

Member; or Registered· 
Oomp:iny on whose Behalf 

License Is held. 

Southland F&l'Illers' 
Co-operative As­
sociation (Limited) 

Surfde.le Estates (Li­
mited) 

Taylor :Bros. 

Trowem and Co. 

F. and W. Wakelin 

Waters, Ritchie, and 
Co. 

Westminster Loan 
and Finance Com­
pany 

White Bros. & Bruere 
Willie.ms and Co. 

(Limited) 

Wilson and Wilson 

R. Wilson and Co. 
(Limited) 

Registered O!ftce. 

125 Scruttons Rd., Heath­
cote, Christchurch 

29 Union Buildings, Cus-
toms St. Ea.st, Auckland 

Wakefield St., Westport .. 
Bridge Street, Eltham .. 
Inverce.rgill, and at Gore 

and Winton 

Queen Street, He.stings .. 
Havelock St., Ashburton 
Warmington Buildings, 

Rura Street, Te Kuiti 
154 Queen Street, Auck­
. le.nd 

Otaki Railway .. 
3 Bon Marche Chambers, 

Karangihape Rd., Auck­
land 

Me.nge.weka 
McL&chle.nd's Buildings, 

Great North Road, Grey 
·Lynn, Auckland 

Dee Street, Invercargill .. 
Cromwell 
Church Street, Opotiki .. 
Bank Street, Whe.ngarei .. 
Whange.teau .. 
Taihape 
High Street, Eltham 
95 Crawford Street, Dun­

edin 
12 Panama St., Wellington 
Mining Chambers, Queen 

Street, Auckland 

85 Cashel St., Christchurch 
19 Courtenay Place, Wel­

lington 
McLean St., Wall&ceville 
25A Carlton-Gore Road, 

Auckland 
11 Empire Buildings, Swan­

son Street, Auckland 
'!'aihape 

Popula.tion of the Dominion.* 

Date License 
granfod. 

Court by ;which".' 
License granted. 

1 April, 1924 Auckland. 

10 Oct., 1924 Auckle.nd. 

1 May, 1924 Westport. 
2 Sept., 1924 ·Eltham. 

13 June, 1924 lnvercargill. 

25 June, 1924 Ha.stings. 
9 May, 1924 Ashburton. 

13 May, 1924 Te Kuiti. 

19 May, 1924 Auckland. 

3 April, 1924 Ote.ki. 
14 April, 1924 Auckland. 

9 May, 1924 Mangaweke.. 
21 Aug., 1924 Auckle.nd. 

14 May, 1924 Invercargill. 
11 June, 1924 Cromwell. 
16 May, 1924 Opotiki. 
23 May, 1924 . Whe.ngarei. 
26 June, 1924 Warkworth. 

1 April, 1924 Taihape. 
2 Sept., 1924 Eltham. 

17 July, 1924 Dunedin. 

2 Oct., 1924 Wellington. 
2 June; 1924 Auckland. 

26 June, 1924 Christchurch. 
11 June, 1924 Wellington ... 

1 April, 1924 Upper Hutt. 
10 Oct., 1924 Auckland. 

7 May, 1924 Auckland. 

1 April, 1924 Taihape. 
~ 

RETURN of the Estimated Popul&tion of the. D.ominion of New Zealand and Mandated Territory. 

Estimated popul&tion (including Maoris) of New Zee.land proper, 30th September, 1924 
Estimated population of Cook Islands, Niue, &c., 30th June, 1924 
Estimated population of the Mandated Territory of Western Sa~oa, 30th June, 1924 

l 

Estimated total population of the Dominion of New Zee.land and Mandated Territory 
New Zealand proper, 30th Septenrber, 1924 :- · 

(a.) Estimated popul&tion (excluding Maoris) 
(b.) Extimated Maori population 

North Jsland,-
(a.) Estimated popul&tion (including Maoris) 
(b.) (excluding Maoris) 

South Isle.nd,-
(a.) Estimated population (including Maoris) 
(b.) · (excluding Maoris) 

-------- ---------------------
* Subject to revision. 

I MalCII •. , Females. I Total. 

691,807 664,193 1,356,000 
6,930 6,694 13,624 

19,598 17,828 37,426 

718,335 688,715 1,407,050 

663,327 63~,643 1,301,970 
28,480 25,550 54,030 

437,063 412,239 849,302 
409,704 387,709 797,413 

254,744 251,954 506,698 
253,623 250,934 504,557 

NoTE..:._The tote.I estimated increase of population in the Dominion proper for the quarter ended 30th September, 1924, 
wOB 6,174 (including Maoris), comprising a net gain of 4,135 by natural increase and of 2,039 by migration. 

Compared with the corresponding quarter for the preceding year, the net gain from natural increase was considerably 
greater; the net gain from migration was also considerably-greater than experienced in September quarter, 1923. During 
September quarter, 1924, the population (including. Maoris) of the North Island increased by 4,729; that of the South 
Island by 1,445. 

Census and Statistics Office, MALCOLM FRASER, 
Wellington, 10th November, 1924. Government Statistician. 


