REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22-continued.

No. of License.	Name of Licensee.  Sansom, Ronald William	Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on whose Behalf License is held.	Registered Office.  125 Scruttons Rd., Heath- cote, Christohurch	Date License granted.	Court by which License granted.	
2281				l April, 1924	Auckland.	
4517	Shanaghan, James Glad- stone		29 Union Buildings, Cus- toms St. East, Auckland	10 Oct., 1924	Auckland.	
4568	Slee, Wilfred Thomas		Wakefield St., Westport	1 May, 1924	Westport.	
3407	Smalley, Arthur Ernest		Bridge Street, Eltham	2 Sept., 1924	Eltham.	
4760	Officer, Bertram Marshall	Southland Farmers' Co-operative Association (Limited)	Invercargill, and at Gore and Winton	13 June, 1924	Invercargill.	
$\bf 892$	Stanton, Arthur Edward		Queen Street, Hastings	25 June, 1924	Hastings.	
3881	Stephenson, Henry		Havelock St., Ashburton	9 May, 1924	Ashburton.	
4356	Stewart, Sarah Ann	••	Warmington Buildings, Rura Street, Te Kuiti	13 May, 1924	Te Kuiti.	
4496	Dunne, Martin Savory	Surfdale Estates (Li- mited)	154 Queen Street, Auck- land	19 May, 1924	Auckland.	
3112	Taylor, Percy James	Taylor Bros	Otaki Railway	3 April, 1924	Otaki.	
2388	Thomas, Edith	••	3 Bon Marche Chambers, Karangahape Rd., Auck- land	14 April, 1924	Auckland.	
2089	Trewby, Norman		Mangaweka	9 May, 1924	Mangaweka.	
4508	Trowern, Thomas George	Trowern and Co	McLachland's Buildings, Great North Road, Grey Lynn, Auckland	21 Aug., 1924	Auckland.	
4754	Tucker, Francis Hugh		Dee Street, Invercargill	14 May, 1924	Invercargill.	
4212	Varcoe, Richard Grose		Cromwell	11 June, 1924	Cromwell.	
3954	Vickers, Benjamin Slater		Church Street, Opotiki	16 May, 1924	Opotiki.	
3978	Wakelin, Walter	F. and W. Wakelin	Bank Street, Whangarei	23 May, 1924	Whangarei.	
433	Walden, Thomas Henry		Whangateau	26 June, 1924	Warkworth.	
2687	Ward, Frederick	••	Taihape	1 April, 1924	Taihape.	
3406	Ware, Alfred		High Street, Eltham	2 Sept., 1924	Eltham.	
141	Waters, John Biggar	Waters, Ritchie, and Co.	95 Crawford Street, Dun- edin	17 July, 1924	Dunedin.	
4431	Webb, Albert Edward		12 Panama St., Wellington	2 Oct., 1924	Wellington.	
4499	Lambert, Francis Oliver	Westminster Loan and Finance Com- pany	Mining Chambers, Queen Street, Auckland	2 June, 1924	Auckland.	
4201	Bruere, Robert Arthur	White Bros. & Bruere		26 June, 1924	Christchurch.	
4425	Samson, John McFarlane	Williams and Co. (Limited)	19 Courtenay Place, Wellington	11 June, 1924	Wellington.	
3852	Williams, Harold James		McLean St., Wallaceville	1 April, 1924	Upper Hutt.	
4516	Williams, Richard	••	25A Carlton-Gore Road, Auckland	10 Oct., 1924	Auckland.	
4491	Wilson, John Henry	Wilson and Wilson	11 Empire Buildings, Swan- son Street, Auckland	7 May, 1924	Auckland.	
2689	James, Arthur	R. Wilson and Co. (Limited)	Taihape	1 April, 1924	Taihape.	

## Population of the Dominion.\*

## TETURN of the Estimated Population of the Dominion of New Zealand and Mandated Territory.

10				
	:	Males.	Females.	Total.
Estimated population (including Maoris) of New Zealand proper, 30th September, 1924		691,807		1,356,000
Estimated population of Cook Islands, Niue, &c., 30th June, 1924		6,930	6,694	
Estimated population of the Mandated Territory of Western Samoa, 30th June, 1924	• • •	19,598	17,828	37,426
Estimated total population of the Dominion of New Zealand and Mandated Terr New Zealand proper, 30th September, 1924:—	ritory	718,335	688,715	1,407,050
(a.) Estimated population (excluding Maoris)		663,327	638,643	1,301,970
	• •			
(b.) Extimated Maori population	• •	28,480	25,550	54,030
(a.) Estimated population (including Maoris)		437,063	412,239	849,302
(b.) , (excluding Maoris)		409,704	387,709	797.413
South Island.—		1	, , , , ,	. ,
(a.) Estimated population (including Maoris)		254,744	251,954	506,698
(b.) , (excluding Maoris)		253,623	250,934	504,557
(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• •		,00,-	,

<sup>\*</sup> Subject to revision.

Note.—The total estimated increase of population in the Dominion proper for the quarter ended 30th September, 1924, was 6,174 (including Maoris), comprising a net gain of 4,135 by natural increase and of 2,039 by migration.

Compared with the corresponding quarter for the preceding year, the net gain from natural increase was considerably greater; the net gain from migration was also considerably greater than experienced in September quarter, 1923. During September quarter, 1924, the population (including Maoris) of the North Island increased by 4,729; that of the South Island by 1,445.

Census and Statistics Office,

Wellington, 10th November, 1924.

Government Statistician.